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Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.
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Project Team:

Building Code Summary
Referenced Document:
British Columbia Building Code 2018 - Part 3

Building Description
3 Storey Building - Parking Garage Below 3 Storey Residential

Building Classification
3.2.2.50 Group "C" Up to 6 Storeys, Sprinklered
Building Area is less than 1.800m2 

Combustable Construction Permitted
Floor Assemblies Shall be 1 Hour Fire Rated
Loadbearing Walls And Columns Not Less Than 1 hour Fire Rating
Parkade Floor Assemblies And Walls To Be 1.5 Hour Fire Rated

PROJECT STATISTICS
DEVELOPMENT STATISTICS
Adress: 7340 Crabapple Court, Pemberton
Total Site Area 21043 sqft
Zone C3

Site Info Permitted/Required Proposed Notes
Site Coverage max. 50% 8317 sq ft 40%
Building Height max. 34'5 1/2"
Front Setback min. 14'9 1/4" 14'9 1/4" VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON BYLAW NO. 832, 2018
Rear Setback min. 9'10" 14'9 1/4"
interior Setback min. 6'6 3/4" 9'10 3/4"
Exteriro Setback min. 14'9 1/4" 9'10"

Areas Permitted/Required Proposed Notes
Residential Area 19200 sq ft

Access Area 2890 sq ft
Amenity 2336 sq ft Excluded

FAR Areas Permitted/Required Proposed Notes
31564 sq ft 22090 sq ft Permitted FAR 1.5

VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON BYLAW NO. 832, 2018

Total FAR Area 31564 sq ft 22090 sq ft
Total FAR 1.50 FSR 1.05 FSR

Unit types Permitted/Required Proposed Notes
Studio 64 Units unit area 300 sqft

Total N/A

Parking Permitted/Required Proposed Notes
Cars Off-street parking BL, Village of Pemberton
Residential sub total 48 Stalls 8.3 Residential Vehicular Parking Requirment
Residential 48 Stalls 21 Stalls - One Bedroom Units: 1/ unit
 • Regular 20 - Visitor Parking: 0.25/ unit
 • Accessible (Regular Size) 1 
Visitor 4 Stalls 8.7 (a), The parking ratios may be reduced by 0.25 stalls per unit 
 • Regular 2 for affordable purchased/rental housing
 • Small Car 2 - 0.75 stall/unit is used in calculation of required parking (1-0.25=0.75)
Total 48 Stalls 25 Stalls - No visitor parking is required (0.25-0.25=0)

Bikes
Class A 9.6 Stalls 34 Stalls Off-Street Bicycle Parking BL, Village of Pemberton
Class B 0.0 4 Stalls 8.1 (g), 20% of the required vehicle parking
Total 9.6 Stalls 38 Stalls



A0.1

IMAGES & CONTEXT 
PHOTOS

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

VIEW FROM CRABAPPLE CT. FACING SOUTH 4

VIEW FROM ARBUTUS FACING INTO CRABAPPLE CT.1

VIEW FROM PEMBERTON PORTAGE RD FACING EAST3

VIEW FROM PEMBERTON PORTAGE RD FACING NORTH1 VIEW FROM ARBUTUS FACING INTO CRABAPPLE CT.2VIEW FROM PEMBERTON PORTAGE RD FACING NORTH1



A1.1

LEGAL SURVEY

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

North Setback Line  

East Setback Line W
est Setback Line  

South Setback Line

North Property Line  

East Property Line 

South Property Line

 

14'-9 1/4"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A1.2

SITE PLAN

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

UP

13
R

@
"6

 1
/2

" =
 6

' 1
0 

1/
2"

 
R

U
N

 =
 1

1"

U
P

5R@"7 1/2" = 3'-1 1/2" 
RUN = 4"

ACCESS 
TO 

NEIGHBOUR

 NORTH PATIO
EL.688'-5"

U
P

13R@"6 1/2" = 6' 10 1/2" 
RUN = 11"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

G
AR

BA
G

E

R2:28|68

R2:28|68

W
as

hr
oo

m
U

P
 1

8
R

@
6

 5
/8

"

R1:30|68

R1:30|68R1:30|68

W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

30
" 

Fr
id

ge
30

"
S

to
ve

30
"

S
to

ve
24

"
D

/W
24

"
D

/W

30
" 

Fr
id

ge
30

" 
Fr

id
ge

30
" 

Fr
id

ge

ENTRYMEETINGTV LOUNGE

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY

OFFICE

EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCELOUNGE

DINING

LOUNGE

HALL

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R
1:

30
|6

8

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68 R1:30|68

5'x6'-2" 5'x6'-2"

R1:30|68

5'x6'-2"5'x6'-2"

5'
x6

'-2
"

5'
x6

'-2
"

5'
x6

'-2
"

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68

UP

5R
@

"7
 1

/2
" =

 3
'-1

 1
/2

" 
R

U
N

 =
 4

"

SOUTH PATIO
EL.688'-5" RAMP UPRAMP UP RAMP UPRAMP UP

North Setback Line  

East Setback Line 

W
es

t S
et

ba
ck

 L
in

e 
 

South Setback Line

North Property Line  

East Property Line 

South Property Line

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"

U
P

13R@"6 1/2" = 6' 10 1/2" 
RUN = 11"

UP

13
R

@
"6

 1
/2

" =
 6

' 1
0 

1/
2"

 
R

U
N

 =
 1

1"

11

12

13

14

9

10

 

U
P

5R@"7 1/2" = 3'-1 1/2" 
RUN = 4"

8

12 STALLS - 6.1mX3.05m
2   STALLS - 5.3mX2.60m

ACCESS 
TO 

NEIGHBOUR

G
AR

BA
G

E

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

14 SPACES FOR ADJACENT LOT

 NORTH PATIO
EL.688'-5"

EL.685'-1 1/2"

UP

5R
@

"7
 1

/2
" =

 3
'-1

 1
/2

" 
R

U
N

 =
 4

"

SOUTH PATIO
EL.688'-5" RAMP UPRAMP UP RAMP UPRAMP UP

PARKING
EXIT #01

PARKING 
EXIT #02

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"



A2.0

PARKADE

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

151617181920212223

R1:30|68

1
2

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

4 CARS FOR VISITORS TWO WAY TRAFFIC LANE

EX
IT

Small Car

23 CARS FOR RESIDENTS 

2 CARS FOR ADJACENT LOT

13
14

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

R
1:

30
|6

8

Small Car

EXIT

EXIT
UP

13
R

@
"6

 1
/2

" =
 6

' 1
0 

1/
2"

 
R

U
N

 =
 1

1"

U
P

13R@"6 1/2" = 6' 10 1/2" 
RUN = 11"

1
2

3
4

EL.678'-5" EL.678'-5"

2425

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

BIKE STORAGE
WALL MOUNRED RACKS

BIKE STORAGE

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A2.1

MAIN LEVEL

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

U
P

13R@"6 1/2" = 6' 10 1/2" 
RUN = 11"

UP

13
R

@
"6

 1
/2

" =
 6

' 1
0 

1/
2"

 
R

U
N

 =
 1

1"

11

12

13

14

9

10

 

U
P

5R@"7 1/2" = 3'-1 1/2" 
RUN = 4"

8

12 STALLS - 6.1mX3.05m
2   STALLS - 5.3mX2.60m

ACCESS 
TO 

NEIGHBOUR

G
AR

BA
G

E

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

14 SPACES FOR ADJACENT LOT

 NORTH PATIO
EL.688'-5"

EL.685'-1 1/2"

UP

5R
@

"7
 1

/2
" =

 3
'-1

 1
/2

" 
R

U
N

 =
 4

"

SOUTH PATIO
EL.688'-5" RAMP UPRAMP UP RAMP UPRAMP UP

PARKING
EXIT #01

PARKING 
EXIT #02

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

UP

13
R

@
"6

 1
/2

" =
 6

' 1
0 

1/
2"

 
R

U
N

 =
 1

1"

U
P

5R@"7 1/2" = 3'-1 1/2" 
RUN = 4"

ACCESS 
TO 

NEIGHBOUR

 NORTH PATIO
EL.688'-5"

U
P

13R@"6 1/2" = 6' 10 1/2" 
RUN = 11"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

29
"X

32
"

G
AR

BA
G

E

R2:28|68

R2:28|68

W
as

hr
oo

m
U

P
 1

8
R

@
6

 5
/8

"

R1:30|68

R1:30|68R1:30|68

W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

30
" 

Fr
id

ge
30

"
S

to
ve

30
"

S
to

ve
24

"
D

/W
24

"
D

/W

30
" 

Fr
id

ge
30

" 
Fr

id
ge

30
" 

Fr
id

ge

ENTRYMEETINGTV LOUNGE

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY

OFFICE

EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCELOUNGE

DINING

LOUNGE

HALL

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R
1:

30
|6

8

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68 R1:30|68

5'x6'-2" 5'x6'-2"

R1:30|68

5'x6'-2"5'x6'-2"

5'
x6

'-2
"

5'
x6

'-2
"

5'
x6

'-2
"

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68

UP

5R
@

"7
 1

/2
" =

 3
'-1

 1
/2

" 
R

U
N

 =
 4

"

SOUTH PATIO
EL.688'-5" RAMP UPRAMP UP RAMP UPRAMP UP

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A2.2

LEVEL 2

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

   2

   4

   6

   8 - 18

   19

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'x6'-2"

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'x6'-2"

5'
x6

'-2
"

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A2.3

LEVEL 3

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

U
P

 1
8

R
@

6
 3

/4
"

R1:30|68

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'x6'-2"

5'
x6

'-2
"

R1:30|68

Q

26
|6

8

Studio
300 Sqft

5'x6'-2"

Washroom

24
" 

Fr
id

ge

5'
x6

'-2
"

5'x6'-2"

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A2.4

ROOF PLAN

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

FL
AT

 R
O

O
F 

O
VE

R 
ST

AI
RW

EL
L

 ROOF OVER 
GARBAGE ROOM

2% SLOPE

LINE OF BUILDING 
BELOW 

2'-6" TYP

2'
-6

" T
YP

LINE OF BUILDING BELOW 

2'-6" TYP

2'
-6

" T
YP

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

FLAT ROOF
2% SLOPE TO ROOF DRAINS

 FLAT ROOF OVER 
LEVEL 1 CANOPY

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

4' SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE

 

14
'-9

 1
/4

"

9'-10 3/4"

9'-
10

"



A3.2

NORTH & EAST 
BUILDING ELEVATIONS

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

NORTH ELEVATION
SC: 1/4" = 1' -0"1

EAST ELEVATION
SC: 1/4" = 1' -0"2



A3.1

SOUTH & WEST 
BUILDING ELEVATIONS

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

SOUTH ELEVATION
SC: 1/4" = 1' -0"1

WEST ELEVATION
SC: 1/4" = 1' -0"2



A4.0

BUILDING SECTIONS

SCALE

REVIEWEDDRAWN

PLOT DATE

DRAWING NO.PROJECT NO.

1710

BUILDING CODE:

PROJECT:

307 - 611 Alexander Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada, V6A 1E1

www.cornerarch.com
tel  604 253-8800
fax 604 253-8133

IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved.  This design and drawing is 
the exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot 
be used for any purpose without the written consent of the 
Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction until 
issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, it is the Contactor's 
responsibility to review and verify drawing dimensions, datums 
and levels. DIscrepancies between information on this drawing 
and actual site conditions and/or the remaining Contract 
Documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for 
clarification prior to proceeding with the Work.

ZONING:

DRAWING:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT # 
BUILDING PERMIT #

REV. ISSUE YY MM DD
XXX1

PEMBERTON  GATEWAY

3/32"=1'-0" (unless noted otherwise)

XX-XX-XX x

C3

 2021 Jul 27

W
es

t S
et

ba
ck

 L
in

e 
 

W
es

t P
ro

pe
rty

 L
in

e 
 

SOUTH EAST CORNER1

SOUTH WES T CORNER2

East Property Line 


	A0.0-COVER SHEET & STATISTICS
	Viewport-28
	2/A0.0

	A0.1-IMAGES & CONTEXT PHOTOS
	Viewport-29
	Viewport-57
	Viewport-58
	Viewport-59
	Viewport-60
	Viewport-61
	Viewport-62

	A1.1-Survey
	Viewport-5
	Viewport-30

	A1.2-Site Plan
	Viewport-6
	Viewport-31

	A2.0-PARKADE
	Viewport-7
	Viewport-32

	A2.1-Level 1 (Main Floor)
	Viewport-8
	Viewport-33

	A2.2-Level 2
	Viewport-9
	Viewport-34

	A2.3-Level 3
	Viewport-10
	Viewport-35

	A2.4-Roof Plan
	Viewport-11
	Viewport-36

	A3.0-NORTH & EAST BUILDING ELEVATIONS
	Viewport-39
	Viewport-38

	A3.1-SOUTH & WEST BUILDING ELEVATIONS
	Viewport-41
	Viewport-40

	A4.0-BUILDING 3D VIEWS
	Viewport-12
	Viewport-42
	Viewport-43


